Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1 MCF5207/8 Device Configurations
The following table compares the two devices described in this document:
2 Ordering Information
Table 1. MCF5207 & MCF5208 Configurations
Module MCF5207 MCF5208
Version 2 ColdFire Core with EMAC
(Enhanced Multiply-Accumulate Unit)
• •
Core (System) Clock up to 166.67 MHz
Peripheral and External Bus Clock
(Core clock ÷ 2)
up to 83.33 MHz
Performance (Dhrystone/2.1 MIPS) up to 159
Instruction/Data Cache 8 Kbytes
Static RAM (SRAM) 16 Kbytes
SDR/DDR SDRAM Controller • •
Fast Ethernet Controller (FEC) — •
Low-Power Management Module • •
UARTs 3 3
I2C • •
QSPI • •
32-bit DMA Timers 4 4
Watchdog Timer (WDT) • •
Periodic Interrupt Timers (PIT) 4 4
Edge Port Module (EPORT) • •
Interrupt Controllers (INTC) 1 1
16-channel Direct Memory Access (DMA) • •
FlexBus External Interface • •
General Purpose I/O Module (GPIO) • •
JTAG - IEEE® 1149.1 Test Access Port • •
Package 144 LQFP
144 MAPBGA
160 QFP
196 MAPBGA
Table 2. Orderable Part Numbers
Freescale Part
Number
Description Speed Temperature
MCF5207CAG166 MCF5207 RISC Microprocessor, 144 LQFP 166.67 MHz –40° to +85° C
MCF5207CVM166 MCF5207 RISC Microprocessor, 144 MAPBGA 166.67 MHz –40° to +85° C
MCF5208CAB166 MCF5208 RISC Microprocessor, 160 QFP 166.67 MHz –40° to +85° C
MCF5208CVM166 MCF5208 RISC Microprocessor, 196 MAPBGA 166.67 MHz –40° to +85° C
Signal Descriptions
MCF5208 ColdFire® Microprocessor Data Sheet, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 3
3 Signal Descriptions
The following table lists all the MCF5208 pins grouped by function. The Dir column is the direction for
the primary function of the pin only. Refer to Section 4, “Mechanicals and Pinouts” for package diagrams.
For a more detailed discussion of the MCF5208 signals, consult the MCF5208 Reference Manual
(MCF5208RM).
NOTE
In this table and throughout this document, a single signal within a group is
designated without square brackets (i.e., A23), while designations for
multiple signals within a group use brackets (i.e., A[23:21]) and is meant to
include all signals within the two bracketed numbers when these numbers
are separated by a colon.
NOTE
The primary functionality of a pin is not necessarily its default functionality.
Pins that are muxed with GPIO default to their GPIO functionality.
Table 3. MCF5207/8 Signal Information and Muxing
Signal Name GPIO Alternate 1 Alternate 2
D
ir
.1